
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Sauk Rapids-Rice  (4) at River Lakes  (5) (OT)
Section 5A,  Monday, January 10, 2022

Richmond and Paynesville Arenas
Cold Spring, Minnesota 

Arena: Koronis Civic Arena  Time:  - 
Official Scorer:    Attendance: 
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River Lakes 
Zach Johnson  Coaches

 Starters
30 Carson Cronquist    So  G
02 Joel Sowada    Sr  D
05 Bennett Schultz    Jr  D
16 Jacob Philippi    Jr  F
06 Chase Schulzetenberg    Jr  F
10 Cole Pientka    Jr  F

Sauk Rapids-Rice 

 Starters
35 Cole Young    Sr  G
27 Noah Jensen    Sr  D
15 Caleb Euteneuer    Sr  D
07 Teagan Dodge    So  F
05 Easton Portner    Sr  F
01 Luke Pakkala    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
07 Chase Wright    So  D
09 Mason King    Sr  F
13 Ethan Holme    So  F
14 Bradey Blaschko    Jr  F
15 Alex Beumer    Sr  F
17 Jayden Scheierl    Sr  F
18 Grant Mayers    Sr  D
21 Blake Schultz    Fr  F
25 Matthew Dotzler    So  F
26 Sam Zeiher    Sr  D
28 Sam Craft    Sr  D
34 Gabriel Borgen    So  F
35 Ashton Fischer    Jr  G
39 Anthony Fink    So  F

02 Braden Kuklok    Sr  D
06 Evan Daniels    Sr  F
10 Will White    Sr  F
11 Benjamin Kulus    Jr  F
12 Cayden Christensen    Sr  F
13 Carter Peplinski    Jr  F
14 Timothy Kruger    Sr  F
17 Ethan Euteneur    Jr  F
20 Nolan Thell    Jr  D
21 Owen Arndt    Sr  F
23 Keegan Patterson    Jr  D
25 Jett Wheeler    So  F
38 Gunnar Jacobson    So  F
45 Hayden Brown    Fr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

RL

SRR

 Shots on Goal

RL

SRR

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

RL

SRR

 7 

 3 

 0 

 0 

 11 

 14 

 4 

 1 

 5 

 6 

 0 

 3 

 1 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 24 

 23 

 5 

 4 

 Penalties  Power Plays

RL

SRR

 5 10:00 0 0:00  0  0  0 

 1 2:00 4 4:39  3  0  0 

RL- 30 Carson Cronquist  

RL- 35 Ashton Fischer  

SRR- 35 Cole Young  

SRR- 45 Hayden Brown  

3 56:18 3 3 14 13 6 3 0 0  23  19

3 56:18 7 7 11 7 5 5 1 0  24  19

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  RL 10 Cole Pientka   5:18  Per OT

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

2 0:35 RL ES 05 Bennett Schultz
2 2:45 RL ES 17 Jayden Scheierl 05 Bennett Schultz 14 Bradey Blaschko

RL 09 Mason King Unsprts Condct (2) 2 4:31
2 5:34 SRR PP 05 Easton Portner 07 Teagan Dodge 01 Luke Pakkala
2 10:08 RL ES 26 Sam Zeiher
2 11:00 RL ES 10 Cole Pientka

RL 17 Jayden Scheierl Unsprts Condct (2) 2 12:42
SRR 07 Teagan Dodge Roughing  (2) 2 16:00
RL 07 Chase Wright Cross Checking  (2) 2 16:00

3 7:39 SRR ES 07 Teagan Dodge 01 Luke Pakkala 05 Easton Portner
RL 07 Chase Wright Hooking (2) 3 10:28

3 10:39 SRR PP 15 Caleb Euteneuer 01 Luke Pakkala 05 Easton Portner
RL 10 Cole Pientka Roughing (2) 3 13:54

3 15:19 SRR PP 07 Teagan Dodge 05 Easton Portner
OT 5:18 RL ES 10 Cole Pientka

 End of Game


